Numarul (UE)
APP

EU/1/13/908/001

EU/1/13/908/002

EU/1/13/908/003

EU/1/13/908/004

Numele

(inventat)

Eperzan

Eperzan

Eperzan

Eperzan

Concentratia

30 mg

50 mg

30 mg

50 mg

Forma farmaceutica

Pulbere si solvent
pentru solutie
injectabila

Pulbere si solvent
pentru solutie
injectabila

Pulbere si solvent
pentru solutie
injectabila

Pulbere si solvent
pentru solutie
injectabila

Calea de

administrare

Administrare
subcutanata

Administrare
subcutanata

Administrare
subcutanata

Administrare
subcutanata

1/1

Ambalajul primar

Cartus cu camera
dubla (DCC) in
cartus pre-umplut

Cartus cu camera
dubla (DCC) n
cartus pre-umplut

Cartus cu camera
dubla (DCC) in
cartus pre-umplut

Cartus cu camera
dubla (DCC) in
cartus pre-umplut

Continut

Pulbere:
Solvent:

Pulbere:
Solvent:

Pulbere:
Solvent:

Pulbere:
Solvent:

30 mg
0,5 ml

50 mg
0,5 ml

30 mg
0,5 ml

50 mg
0,5 ml

Marimea
ambalajului

4 cartuse pre-
umplute + 4 ace
pentru cartuse

4 cartuse pre-
umplute + 4 ace
pentru cartuse

12 (3 x 4)
cartuse pre-
umplute + 12 (3
X 4) ace pentru
cartuse (ambalaj
colectiv)

12 (3 x4)
cartuse pre-
umplute + 12 (3
X 4) ace pentru
cartuse (ambalaj
colectiv)





